

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 939/2008

TEHAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Ms. Krishna Parkhani, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms
of the signed order.(Madhu Bala)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 939 OF 2008

TEHAL SINGH

...APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

...RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission
to withdraw the appeal.

Permission is granted.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI
18TH APRIL, 2017

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]